Is
s
u
e
 9
.2
0
0

 TUBUS-Series Type TS
Profi le Damper Axial Soft Damping
  Ordering Example    TS44-23
 TUBUS axial soft
 Outer-Ø 44 mm
 Stroke 23 mm
 The calculation and selection of the
required profi le damper should be carried
out or be approved by ACE .
Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type  1 W3
Nm/Cycle
 2 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Stroke
mm
 D    L1    M    L2    d1    d2    Weight
kg
 TS14-7  2  3  7  14  4  M4  15  19  13  0.003
 TS18-9  4  5.5  9  18  5  M5  18  24  16  0.004
 TS20-10  6  8.5  10  20  6  M6  21  27  19  0.005
 TS26-15  15  21  15  26  6  M6  28  37  25  0.010
 TS32-16  25  35  16  32  6  M6  32  44  30  0.015
 TS35-19  30  42  19  35  6  M6  36  48  33  0.025
 TS40-19  35  49  19  40  6  M6  38  51  34  0.030
 TS41-21  45  63  21  41  12  M12  41  55  38  0.040
 TS44-23  65  91  23  44  12  M12  45  60  40  0.045
 TS48-25  80  112  25  48  12  M12  49  64  44  0.060
 TS51-27  90  126  27  51  12  M12  52  69  47  0.070
 TS54-29  115  161  29  54  12  M12  55  73  50  0.080
 TS58-30  135  189  30  58  12  M12  59  78  53  0.100
 TS61-32  160  224  32  61  16  M16  62  83  56  0.120
 TS64-34  195  273  34  64  16  M16  66  87  60  0.145
 TS68-36  230  322  36  68  16  M16  69  92  63  0.165
 TS75-39  285  399  39  75  16  M16  75  101  69  0.210
 TS78-40  340  476  40  78  16  M16  79  105  72  0.245
 TS82-44  395  553  44  82  16  M16  84  110  75  0.275
 TS84-43  460  644  43  84  16  M16  85  115  78  0.300
 TS90-47  565  791  47  90  16  M16  92  124  84  0.395
 TS107-56  910  1 274  56  107  16  M16  110  147  100  0.615
 1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous  use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
  Characteristics of Type TS44-23
 Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
  3 6 9 12 15 18
 Stroke (mm)
 E